
LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3045


To be answered on the 5th January, 2018 (Pausha 15, 1939 (Saka))


External Aid for Ongoing Projects


3045. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state?


a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State of Gujarat for external aid for proposed/ongoing projects and if so, the details thereof; and


b) the number of such proposals received by the Union Government from the State of Gujarat for external aid/loan for the proposed/ongoing projects for infrastructure development in the State in various sectors and the action taken thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)&(b) Details of proposals received from the State of Gujarat for external aid/loan, are at Annexure-I. Details of ongoing projects in the State of Gujarat, are at Annexure-II.


******


Annexure-I


Details of proposals received from the State of Gujarat for External Aid/Loan


S.

No.

Name of proposed

project

Loan

Amount

(INR in

crore)

Details/Status

1 Gujarat Forestry

Development Project

 Phase-III

905 Included in the Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) Rolling Plan on 1.12.2017 for a loan under Official Development Assistance (ODA).

2. Development of Fishing

Harbours and Fish

Landing Centres: A

Project of Gujarat Govt.

925 The State Government has been advised to submit a revised proposal for posing to the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank

(AIIB).

3. Ahmedabad Municipal

Corporation (Solid Waste

Management)

642.95 The State Government has been advised to submit a revised proposal for posing to the AIIB.

4. Mukhya Mantri Shaheri

VikasYojana-Sewage

Treatment Plants

2200 The State Government has been advised to submit a revised proposal for posing to the AIIB.

5. Saurashtra Narmada

Avataran lrrigation Project

(SAUNI) - Phase II

3200 The project proposal has been posed to ADB on 02.06.2017 for financing.

6.  Water Supply &

Underground Sewerage

Project - Mukhya mantra

ShaheriVikas Yojana

1540 The project proposal has been posed to ADB on 06.07.2017 for financing.

7. Solid Waste Management

Project in the six Municipal corporations of Gujarat

(Ahmedabad,Surat,Vadod

ara, Rajkot, Junagadh and Jamnagar Cities).

915 The project proposal has been posed to ADB on 07.07.2017 for financing.

8. Extended Nyari Zone

Water Supply Project

300 The project proposal to be posed to ADB after receiving revised debt sustainability certificate from the Government of Gujarat.

9. Digital Financial lnclusion of lnformal Sector's

Entrepreneurs and

Vulnerable Population

20 The project is under consideration.


Abbreviations: JICA: Japan International Cooperation Agency;
AIIB : Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank;
ADB: Asian Development Bank


Annexure-II


Details of ongoing projects in the State of Gujarat


INR – in Crore

S. No. Name of project Country/

Agency

Agreement

Date

Amount

1.  0025-1-IND Gujarat Rural
Roads Project

AIIB 04/08/2017 2,121.52

2. 11203825E Green Energy
Corridors (GEC)-Intra State Transmission System in
Gujarat

Germany 30/06/2016 839.48.

3. 13412920E GEC-Intrastate
Transmission System in Gujarat

Germany 30/06/2016 90.47

4. 15619068E GEC-Intrastate
Transmission System in Gujarat

Germany 30/06/2016 366.62

5. 18995877E GEC-Intrastate
Transmission System in Gujarat

Germany 30/06/2016 297.23

6. IDC-010 Gujarat Investment
Promotion Program

JICA 15/09/2017 972.01

7. IDP-262 Upgradation of Environmental Management for Ship Recycling in Alang and Sosiya

JICA 15/09/2017 450.33

8. IDP-262A Upgradation of Environmental Management for Ship Recycling in Alang and Sosiya

JICA 15/09/2017 41.88

9. 8313-IN Second Gujarat State
Highway Project

IBRD 12/02/2014 1,056.81

   10 Ahmedabad Metro Project (I) JICA 04.3.2016   Japan

Yen

82.434

billion

11 Mukhya Mantri Gram Sadak
Yojana

AIIB 04.08.2017 US$

329

million


Abbreviations: JICA: Japan International Cooperation Agency;
AIIB : Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank;
IBRD: International Bank for Reconstruction and Development

